
KINGSTON LINE DIVERSION SCHEDULE 
Effective June 22-23, 2024

Customer Service

617-222-3200
Visit

MBTA.com
   Follow

@MBTA_CR
Download the

mTicket App

On the weekend of June 22-23, buses will replace regular weekend train service 
between Kingston and Halifax to allow for work on the Landing Road Bridge.

  SATURDAY TRAIN #

  ZONE	    STATION                              SUNDAY TRAIN # 

                             AM                                                                   PM

1040 1042 1044 1046 1048 1050 1052 1054 1056

2040 2042 2044 2046 2048 2050 2052 2054 2056

Bikes Allowed

8 Kingston  5:09 7:09 9:09 11:09 1:09 3:09 5:09 7:09 10:09

7 Halifax (bus arrival time)  5:29 7:29 9:29 11:29 1:29 3:29 5:29 7:29 10:29

7 Halifax (train departure time)  5:39 7:39 9:39 11:39 1:39 3:39 5:39 7:39 10:39
6 Hanson  5:44 7:44 9:44 11:44 1:44 3:44 5:44 7:44 10:44
5 Whitman  5:49 7:49 9:49 11:49 1:49 3:49 5:49 7:49 10:49
4 Abington  5:54 7:54 9:54 11:54 1:54 3:54 5:54 7:54 10:54
3 South Weymouth  5:58 7:58 9:58 11:58 1:58 3:58 5:58 7:58 10:58
2 Braintree  L 6:05 L 8:05 L 10:05 L 12:05 L 2:05 L 4:05 L 6:05 L 8:05 11:06
1 Quincy Center  L 6:11 L 8:11 L 10:11 L 12:11 L 2:11 L 4:11 L 6:11 L 8:11 ----

1A JFK/UMass  L 6:19 L 8:19 L 10:19 L 12:19 L 2:19 L 4:19 L 6:19 L 8:19 ----
1A South Station  6:28 8:28 10:28 12:28 2:28 4:28 6:28 8:28 ----

Weekend 

Inbound to Boston

Connect to the 
Red Line for 

service to Boston

  SATURDAY TRAIN #

   ZONE	    STATION                              SUNDAY TRAIN # 

            AM                                                                    PM

1043 1045 1047 1049 1051 1053 1055 Middleborough 
1021 1057

2043 2045 2047 2049 2051 2053 2055 2021 2057

Bikes Allowed

1A South Station  8:20 10:20 12:20 2:20 4:20 6:20 9:00 11:30
1A JFK/UMass  8:26 10:26 12:26 2:26 4:26 6:26 9:06 11:36
1 Quincy Center  8:33 10:33 12:33 2:33 4:33 6:33 9:13 11:43
2 Braintree  8:40 10:40 12:40 2:40 4:40 6:40 9:20 11:50 11:55

3 South Weymouth  8:46 10:46 12:46 2:46 4:46 6:46 9:26 12:01
4 Abington  8:51 10:51 12:51 2:51 4:51 6:51 9:31 12:06
5 Whitman  8:55 10:55 12:55 2:55 4:55 6:55 9:35 12:10
6 Hanson  9:00 11:00 1:00 3:00 5:00 7:00 9:40 12:15
7 Halifax (train arrival time)  9:05 11:05 1:05 3:05 5:05 7:05 9:45 12:20
7 Halifax (bus departure time)  9:10 11:10 1:10 3:10 5:10 7:10 9:50 12:25

8 Kingston  9:30 11:30 1:30 3:30 5:30 7:30 10:10 12:45

Weekend 

Outbound from Boston

Board 
Middleborough 
Train 1021/2021 

and change 
trains at Braintree 

for a Kingston 
connection

Times in blue indicate an early departure (L stop): 
The train may leave ahead of schedule at these stops. 

Bikes: Bikes are allowed on all Kingston trains. Bikes are not 
allowed on buses.

High level platform and bridge plate available. Buses are 
accessible. Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more information.

Connect to a different train for continued service outbound.

Bus departure times on the Kingston Line


